

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-0003 Version: 1 Name: Jim Brown - Dedicated Service

Type: City Resolution Status: In Committee

File created: 1/4/2005 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

**On agenda:** 1/18/2005 **Final action:** 11/6/2014

Title: Subject: Jim Brown - Dedicated Service

From: Councilmember Larry Reid

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution honoring and recognizing Jim Brown for his 27 years of

service and dedication to the City of Oakland and congratulating him on his retirement

**Sponsors:** Laurence E. Reid

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2005	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Jim Brown - Dedicated Service From: Councilmember Larry Reid

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution honoring and recognizing Jim Brown for his 27 years of service and dedication to the City of Oakland and congratulating him on his retirement